is that this broad-scale molecular analysis will demonstrate 
the importance of characterization for the management and 
conservation of the NCGC and for the cotton research com-
munity in their cotton improvement efforts.

Materials and methods

Gossypium accessions

Two thousand two hundred fifty-six (2,256) Gossypium 
accessions were selected from the NCGC to make up 
the GDRS for standardized molecular description. These 
accessions represent approximately 22  % of the collec-
tion and encompass all nine cytogenetic genome groups 
and 33 species (Table 1).